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Newfoundland Power Inc.  

2019-2020 General Rate Application 

Schedule of Dates  

 

 

July 1 

 2 
July 27, 2018 (Friday)    Requests for Information filed (RFIs) 3 

   4 

August  5 
 6 

August 17, 2018 (Friday)   Responses to RFIs filed 7 

August 31, 2018 (Friday)   2nd Round of RFIs filed 8 

 9 

September  10 

 11 
September 14, 2018 (Friday)   Responses to 2nd round of RFIs filed 12 

September 25, 2018 (Tuesday) Experts Reports and pre-filed evidence filed 13 

(including Board’s Financial Consultants 14 

Report) 15 

 16 

October 17 

 18 
October 2, 2018 (Tuesday)   Motions Day (if required) 19 

October 5, 2018 (Friday) RFIs on Expert Reports and pre-filed evidence 20 

including Board’s Financial Consultants Report 21 

Witness lists and issues lists filed 22 

October 19, 2018 (Friday) Responses to RFIs on Expert Reports  23 

October 22-26, 2018     Negotiation Period 24 

October 24, 2018 (Wednesday)  NP Rebuttal Evidence 25 

October 31, 2018 (Wednesday) Filing of settlement agreement, updated issues 26 

list and witness lists, and proposed order of 27 

witnesses 28 

 29 

November  30 

 31 
November 7, 2018 (Wednesday) Final deadline for filing of any outstanding 32 

information 33 

November 14, 2018 (Wednesday) Public Hearing begins 34 

 


